the service is available, excluding the conditions outlined within. 

a) Application Availability - i2i covenants to 99.9% average scheduled Availability of Service. This guarantee 

is calculated on a monthly basis, and applies twenty four (24) hours per day, three hundred and sixty five (365) 

days a year, except as noted below. Availability is defined as the ability of a user within an organization to 

connect to a Service and access the CRM, SharePoint or other site, mailboxes, or public folders, in each case 

as applicable. Rarely a Service may be functioning in some areas and not functioning in others;